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 Checks for Month 
 February 2020 

 1100 Checking Begin Mth $1,310,483.04 
 Check 
 CHECK Vendor Name Date Check Amt Source Comment Balance 
017518  FERGUSON WATERWORKS  2/3/2020 -$328.09 02/03/20 PAY 2-LF 3/4 FIPXFIP CURB ST  $1,310,154.95 
Deposit  20200203UB0 2/3/2020 $0.00 20200203UB0 $1,310,154.95 
017510  SHANNON UTKE 2/3/2020 -$40.00 02/03/20 PAY Feb Cell Phone $1,310,114.95 
000379  SOUTHEAST WATER USERS 2/3/2020 -$3,083.68 Post Checks  Water Usage $1,307,031.27 
017519  WYNDMERE OIL, INC 2/3/2020 -$545.82 02/03/20 PAY Gas/Diesel/Oil $1,306,485.45 
017517  WAHPETON DAILY NEWS 2/3/2020 -$120.06 02/03/20 PAY Publishing/Printing $1,306,365.39 
017516  ND WSI 2/3/2020 -$1,886.49 02/03/20 PAY Workers Comp Billing 2020 $1,304,478.90 
017515  OFFICE OF THE STATE  2/3/2020 -$380.00 02/03/20 PAY Audit Review Report from  $1,304,098.90 
017514  LIES, BULLIS & HATTING, PLLP 2/3/2020 -$380.00 Ck Was '18514' City Attorney/Research &  $1,303,718.90 
017513  AUTO CREATION AND SIGNS 2/3/2020 -$528.00 02/03/20 PAY 4'X6' Sign for Landfill $1,303,190.90 
017512  DIGITAL GURU 2/3/2020 -$30.00 02/03/20 PAY Computer Software  $1,303,160.90 
017511  DAKOTA WATER SOLUTIONS 2/3/2020 -$7.00 02/03/20 PAY Office Water $1,303,153.90 
000378E FRAEDRICH TRANSPORT, LLC 2/3/2020 -$4,367.00 02/03/20 PAY Residential Pulls $1,298,786.90 
Deposit  20200204UB0 2/4/2020 $298.75 20200204UB0 $1,299,085.65 
Deposit  20200204UB1 2/4/2020 $2,444.65 20200204UB1 $1,301,530.30 
000381E ND LEAGUE OF CITIES 2/5/2020 $0.00 Voided Ck Elections 2020 Webinar -  $1,301,530.30 
Deposit  20200207UB3 2/7/2020 $2,759.20 20200207UB3 $1,304,289.50 
Deposit  20200207UB1 2/7/2020 $396.50 20200207UB1 $1,304,686.00 
Deposit  20200207UB0 2/7/2020 $44.00 20200207UB0 $1,304,730.00 
017520  Anderson, Gail 2/7/2020 -$1,133.33 PAY20200103.00 $1,303,596.67 
017521  Utke, Shannon 2/7/2020 -$1,562.16 PAY20200103.00 $1,302,034.51 
Deposit  20200210UB3 2/10/2020 $3,325.80 20200210UB3 $1,305,360.31 
Deposit  20200210UB0 2/10/2020 $91.50 20200210UB0 $1,305,451.81 
Deposit  20200210UB1 2/10/2020 $881.95 20200210UB1 $1,306,333.76 
Deposit  20200210UB5 2/10/2020 $2,689.15 20200210UB5 $1,309,022.91 
000382E DOLLAR GENERAL 2/11/2020 $0.00 Voided Ck Office Supplies (Wipes,  $1,309,022.91 
000383E DAKOTA VALLEY ELECTRIC 2/12/2020 -$102.29 02/12/20 PAY Electricity $1,308,920.62 
Deposit  20200212UB0 2/12/2020 $334.00 20200212UB0 $1,309,254.62 
Deposit  20200214UB0 2/14/2020 $232.75 20200214UB0 $1,309,487.37 
Deposit  20200214UB1 2/14/2020 $173.50 20200214UB1 $1,309,660.87 
Deposit  20200214UB3 2/14/2020 $3,022.06 20200214UB3 $1,312,682.93 
Deposit  02/18/20 REC 2/18/2020 $70,000.07 02/18/20 REC $1,382,683.00 
000384E BANK OF ND 2/19/2020 -$16,650.00 02/19/20 PAY Sewer 11-1 Pymt (Interest  $1,366,033.00 
017524  COLE PAPERS INC 2/19/2020 -$42.25 02/19/20 PAY Office Supply (Billing paper) $1,365,990.75 
017523  OTTERTAIL POWER  2/19/2020 -$1,892.21 02/19/20 PAY City Hall $1,364,098.54 
017525  NDUCFA 2/19/2020 -$35.00 02/19/20 PAY 2020 NDUCFA Membership $1,364,063.54 
017526  VISA 2/19/2020 -$30.00 02/19/20 PAY Training (Webinar-Elections $1,364,033.54 
000385E UNITED STATES TREASURY 2/19/2020 -$1,805.88 02/19/20 PY1 February Tax Payment $1,362,227.66 
Deposit  20200220UB3 2/20/2020 $1,546.50 20200220UB3 $1,363,774.16 
Deposit  20200220UB1 2/20/2020 $161.00 20200220UB1 $1,363,935.16 
017528  Utke, Shannon 2/21/2020 -$1,599.86 PAY20200104.00 $1,362,335.30 
017527  Anderson, Gail 2/21/2020 -$1,101.71 PAY20200104.00 $1,361,233.59 
Deposit  02/24/20 REC 2/24/2020 $13,137.41 02/24/20 REC $1,374,371.00 
Deposit  20200225UB0 2/25/2020 $878.05 20200225UB0 $1,375,249.05 
000386E US POSTAL SERVICE 2/25/2020 -$110.00 02/27/20 PAY Postage $1,375,139.05 
Deposit  20200227UB0 2/27/2020 $75.00 20200227UB0 $1,375,214.05 
Deposit  20200227UB1 2/27/2020 $0.00 20200227UB1 $1,375,214.05 
Deposit  202000213ub2 3/2/2020 $74.00 202000213ub2 $1,375,288.05 
Deposit  02/29/20 REC 3/2/2020 $32.08 02/29/20 REC $1,375,320.13 
000380E RED RIVER COMMUNICATIONS 4/5/2020 -$526.11 02/05/20 PAY Telephone and Internet  &  $1,374,794.02 
017522  WYNDMERE AUTO 4/5/2020 -$634.00 02/05/20 PAY $1,374,160.02 
 Deposits $102,597.92 $63,676.98 
 Checks -$38,920.94 

 
FILTER: [Cash Act]='1100' and [Period]=2 and [Act Year]='2020' 


